Resolution No. 1-2023-2024

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

August - Immunization Awareness Month

WHEREAS National Immunization Awareness Month was established to encourage people of all ages to make sure they are up to date on the vaccines recommended for them,

WHEREAS the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District believes that the physical, social and emotional well-being of students results from a partnership between families, the school staff, and the community,

WHEREAS a new California vaccine law went into effect on July 1, 2016, beginning with the 2016 – 2017 school year,

WHEREAS vaccines protect against serious diseases, and among children born during 1994-2023, vaccination will prevent an estimated 322 million illnesses, 21 million hospitalizations, and 732,000 deaths over the course of their lifetimes.

WHEREAS immunizations are a shared responsibility and families, healthcare professionals, and public health officials must work together to help protect the entire community,

WHEREAS communities use the month of August each year to raise awareness about the important role vaccines play in preventing serious, sometimes deadly, diseases.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that as the Superintendent Chief Learning Officer of Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, I proclaim that our schools will stand with the nation in recognizing August as Immunization Awareness Month. We hereby commit to highlight the importance of vaccinations for our youth throughout the year to ensure the health and safety of our students.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following vote of the members of the Board of Trustees of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, Nevada County, State of California, on August 2, 2023.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
Secretary to the Board Kerstin Kramer	
is a true and correct copy of a Re	erk to the Board of Trustee, do hereby certify that the foregoing ution adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Tahoe Truckee g of <u>August 2, 2023</u> , which Resolution is on file in the office

Clerk to the Board of Trustees Tahoe Truckee Unified School District